00-393-CD . ~ )
JAMES YAWORSKI, JR. -vs- HAWK LOGGING _ \

J

!




NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

«r~aCOYRT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
‘};'._ T JU%‘E"BED'SZ“'CT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. OO é?é . CO
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered ty the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Hawk Logging James L. Hawkins

R.R.3 Box 260-3 Reynoldsville Pa. 15851
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN {H CASE OF (Plaintiff} {Defendant)
3/24/2000 L%ames Yaworski, Jr. vs. @Iawk Logging

SIGNATURE OF AFPPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

TA 19_18-00 .
LT 19 (l YQ‘M/\'.

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. .
If appellant was Cl. t (see Pa. R.C.PJP.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 10085. Pe aimant__{

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20}

f days after filing his NOTICE of AFPEAL.

Signature cf Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
[F NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeilee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

James Yaworski, dr.

Enter rule upon , appelleels), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)

. {Common Pleas No. m (\?Lqé CO )} within twenty (20) days a‘ter seevicgof rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
d

e

~ ignature of appellant or his attorney or agent
i Drwum&El STles
RULE: To James Yaworski,dJr. appellee(s) '

Name of appellee(s) /““8/¢ - ﬂg- 6843'— .

(1) You are notified that a rule is herebv entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. é)ﬁ& / /
ate: 110ACH 3] %2060 ] i »Zh

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILED

MAR 31 2000

W’f‘“am A, Shaw
Piathonotary

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF O‘F SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE-TO FILE COMPLAINT *°
{This.proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check app//'cab/e‘boxes) .

, . . .

COMMONWEALTH OF PEN NSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF : ;88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

. D acopy of the Not‘iée of‘Appeal, Commoh Pleas Noi_____‘,' 'ljpon the District Justice d(esignated therein on
) {date of service) _, 19 , D by personal service D by (certified)-(registered) mail, sendei s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) : - ' ’ Lon

,19 D by personal service |:| by (certified) (registered) mail, s:ender\'_s,receipt attached hereto:,

D and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the-above Notice of Appeal upon, the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on , 192 , D by personal service [:] by (certified) (registered)

. mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. ) . . : 4 ,

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME~
THIS_______ DAY OF .19

\"\' \;c “._ ’-\.\
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on .19

. R . . . , .
Al L . . ' ' i N . T

' Signature of affiant
. u an

PN e

COA



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JHII:I).GCI\;I!\ES'ETHRANSCRIPT
.. Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
- 46-3-04 [YAWORSKI, JR, JAMES 1
DJ Name: Hon. BOX 166
JAMES L. HAWKINS IRVONA, PA 16656
Addess: 430 SPRING STREET L N
P.O. BOX 362 Vs,
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 [HAWK LOGGING 1

RR 3, BOX 260-3
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851

DAN STILES -
RR 3, BOX 260-3 Docket No.: CV-0000018-00
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851 Date Filed: 1/05/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: .

* _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF OO393-Co

IE Judgment was entered for: (Name) _YAWORSKI, JR, JAMES

E Judgment was entered against: (Name) _HAWRK LOGGING

in the amount of $ 633.25 on: (Date of Judgment) 31/24/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $__ 550.00
Judgment Costs $__ 83.25
: L . o Interest on Judgment $_ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $___633.25

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits

Post Judgment Costs -
days or D generally stayed. o ____

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHON@TARY!CLERK OF THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIY NTICE o%ﬂn NT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

3 -2 ¥~ <o Date ' e [——-o

, District Justice

/]
| certify that this is a true anq\{){orrect copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99




FILED

P s 31 0

am A, Shaw

Prothonotary n&% mO. O)
(e o R LS5



PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 377 L?4 303

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Sentto 3 -

\)\{mr ¢ L u wat o g Q;)
Street & Number

Lo sox 32
Post Office, State, &ﬁIP Code
i dely Yo LAS)

Postage $
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
Retum Receipt Showingo
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whagf \\_\- & p\
Date, & Addressee’s Address /P ;"\4
TOTAL Postage & %ez{éj

Postmark or Date
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[ PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 377 b74 311

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use fg International Mail (See raverse)

Sentto

Jymrs Y

wwe el gy

Street & Number
iyl

kb

Post Office, State, &ZIP Code

WL W“\Vu LY L

Postage

$

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retun Receipt Showing to

Whom & Date Delivered -~ SEINA £

Returm Receipt Shwgtgdzg@w \

Date, & Addressee’s Addts9) /| W I\R\
THY

TOTAL Postage & fe&s( $ 31 \

Postmark or Date




Stick postage stamps to article to cover First-Class postage, certified mail fee, and
charges for any selected optional services (See front).

1. If you want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the retum
address leaving the receipt attached, and present the article at a post office mm%nm
window or hand it to your rural carrier (no extra charge). !

2. If you do not want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the
return address of the article, date, detach, and retain the receipt, and mail the article. .

3. If you want a retum receipt, write the certificd mail number and your name and address
on a retum receipt card, Form 3811, and atftach it to the front of the article by means of the
gummed ends if space pemits. Otherwise, affix to back of article. Endorse front of article
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED adjacent to the number.

4. If you want delivery restricted to the addressee, or to an authorized agent of the
addressee, endorse RESTRICTED DELIVERY on the front of the article.

5. Enter fees for the services requested in the appropriate spaces on the front of this
receipt. if retum receipt is requested, check the applicable blocks in item 1 of Form 3811.

6. Save this receipt and present it if you make an inquiry. 102595-99-M-0079

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995 (Reverse)




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

* COURT OF COMMON PLEAS : ,:)’
-

CLEARFIELD COUNTY o FROM -~
JUDICIAL DISTRICT ’
46-03-04 DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. CX) \jajé -Co

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Hawk Logging James L. Hawkins
R.R.3 Box 260-3 Reynoldsville Pa. 15851
3/24/2000 James Yaworski, dr. Hawk Logging

CTLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF AFPEI.LANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

18-00
TA 19
LT 19 79\0{ Q"‘J/\

;T:s.P.tj.(;’c.kN(;/Y|l1loé)§Bflgned ONLY when this notation is required under f’a If appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.JP.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | Mo- 1001(6) in act/'f)n before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A- COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to.be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary *

Enter rule upon James Yaworski 2 Jr. , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)
{Common Pleas No. m \39\5 CO + within twenty {20] days after servic®of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
¢

o A 7 ellant or his attorney or agent
. Doawe ! SEYES”
RULE: To James Yaworski,dr. appellee(s) '
Name of appellece(s) x(-;ﬂ!i: ST w”& !
. EROE T Ly

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to ‘fnlara complalnt |n thls appeal within twénty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certlf edi‘or*{‘s:’egls‘tered{‘man ) ,,-n
B IO ST BT S

&

{2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / /?/
” ) /
Date: ﬁ l(i/fCh 3/ ‘ ]‘;5 S0OQ U éé é :

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

.

W
Y,

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE




PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEALI AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing ‘the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

188
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

N [ . ] S, . .
[)_(] a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common P|e'aS'N0.i‘9_3_C_-_[l., upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service)3/31/2000___ -, 19 . [ by personal service K] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s

receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name)—James_Yaworski, Jr
3/31/2000 .19

,on
by personal service by (certified) {registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

E and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to

whom the Rule was addressed on 3/31/2000 19, [ ] by personal service [x] by (certified) {registered)
> . *+ mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. : . . -

THIS_31st paYOop.March - , 192000

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME #\&E

Signature of affiant

Signature of ofﬁcia@before whom affidavit was made meHONOTARV

| """ GLERK OF COURTS .
- /“ :f p — - - > * ‘,y z:omm‘sslaﬂ EXPII‘OS ot ’
Title of official 1st Monday of January 2002. . ) .. P
My commission expires on , 19etterson County, PA
W] o o " s 1 ) . Pl . k St ’

FILED

A/QPR 03 2000

}’\/\ ? i ’S o

William A, Shbgv'
Prothonotary

N K"C/(,

e

aLTEE 5 A
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COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE\>

Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 'YAWORSKI, JR, JAMES o
DJ Name: Hon. BOX 166
JAMES L. HAWKINS IRVONA, PA 16656
Address: 430 SPRING STREET L ]
P.O. BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 [HAWK LOGGING 1

RR 3, BOX 260-3
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851

JAMES L. HAWKINS -
430 SPRING STREET Docket No.: CV-0000018-00
P.O. BOX 362 Date Filed: 1/05/00
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362
00 -Baz.C
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: 43- <9
Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
[x] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _YAWORSKT, JR, JAMES
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ HAWR LOGGING
in the amount of $ 6§33 .25 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/24/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
[ ] Damages will be assessedon: - . . -+ |Amountof Judgment . $___550.00
‘ ; o o ' o '~ [Judgment Costs $__ 83.25
. . . - “|Interest on Judgment $._ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
- : Total $__633.25
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs S
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. ============
Certified Judgment Total $
D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: pomes ~—r
Date: Place: B B B e’
Time: . APR 0 5 263%,
Williarm A Shaw :

Prothonotary ‘@;
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO ARPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONQTARY/CLERK OF THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU*
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE QF JUDGMENT/JRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

.?»J'% c:o Daté |

// A .
| certify that this is a true agd cprrect ngﬂ z [le cord of the proceedings containing the judgment.
‘)—ZB /0 ©  Date ) '[w‘k , District Justice
LI} / //
(4

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

Lo

, District Justice

AOPC 315-99



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff

vs

DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a

HAWK LOGGING,
Defendant

L S T T R I S S I T T S S S .

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 00-393-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Complaint

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, ESQUIRZ

Supreme Court I.D. # 33232
211 %*» East Locust Street
P. O. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000

FILED

IAPR 2 6 200D,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff *
No. 00-393-CD

Vs

DANIEL STILES, t.d.b.a,
HAWK LOGGING, *
Defendant

NOTICE

You have been su=d in Court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you
must take action within twenty days after this Counterclaim
and Notice are servz=d, by entering a written appearance
personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do sc the
case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered
against you by the court without further notice for the
money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or
property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Office of Court Administratocr
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-2641




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.
Plaintiff *

vs. * No. 00-393-CD
DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a

HAWK LOGGING, *
Defendant

COMPLAINT

1. The Plaintiff is James Yaworski, Jr., an adult
individual, residing at Box 166, Irvona, Pennsylvania 16656.

2. The Defendant is Daniel Stiles, t/d/b/a Hawk Logging
with a principal place of business at R. R. # 3 Box 260-3,
Reynoldsville, Pennsylvania 15851.

3. The Plaintiff and Defendant entered into an agreement
whereby Plaintiff would provide timber hauling services for the
Defendant for a fee of $100.00 when hauling between the Hawk II
job in Punxsutawney, Pennsylvania to Big Run, Pennsylvania and
$125.00 when hauling from the Hawk I job in Brookville to Big
Run, Pennsylvania.

4. On the dates set forth below, the Plaintiff provided
hauling services as set forth:

10/01/99 - Hawk II to Big Run $100.00
10/01/99 - Hewk I to Big Run 125.00
10/01/99 - Hawk I to Big Run 125.00
10/05/99 - Hawk II to Big Run 100.00
10/05/99 - Hawk II to Big Run 100.00

Total amount: $550.00




5. The Plaintiff has made demand for the sum set forth in

the above paragraph but the Defendant has failed to pay.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, James Yaworski, Jr. seeks judgment against the
Defendant, Daniel Stiles, t/d/b/a/ Hawk Logging in the amount of

$ 550.00, plus costs and interest.

Respectfully submltted this ga{’ day of April, 2000

CO 4

Chris A. Pe
Attorney for laintiff




YERIFICATION

I, James Yaworski, Jr. , verify that the

statements made in this COMPLAINT are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Y/35/60 e Lt Qg ;-
g O /

Date /
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff

No. 00-393-CD

Type of Case: Civil

DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a
HAWK LOGGING,
Defendant Type of Pleading: Enter of

Appearance

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, ESQUIRE

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 % East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000

A N T T T R T R R S S T . S S . S S R T I S N R

FILED

1APR 2 8 2000

Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary



€

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff

Vs No. G0-393-CD

DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a
HAWK LOGGING,
Defendant

¥ % o * ok ok %k * ok b

Please enter my appearance as attorney of record

for the Plaintiff, JAMES YAWORSKI, JR..

Respectfully submitted this Z?j day of April, 2000.

U VESR

Chris A. Pentz, Esqyire




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff

e V.
1)

‘+

DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a

HAWK LOGGING,
Defendant

WAy 1 6 2008

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 00-393-CD
TYPE OF CASE: Civil

TYPE OF PLEADING: Pre-
liminary Objections

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Defens-
dant

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY: Sharon L.
Smith

Supreme Court No.: 28738
173 Main Street
Brookville, Pa. 15825
814-849-5720




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff
v. : No. 00-393-CD

DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a
HAWK LOGGING,
Defendant

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

1. Plaintiff, James Yaworski, Jr., served civil comp1a1nt on defendant, Daniel
Stiles for Hawk Logging. That case is captioned above.

2. The basis for the complaint is an oral contract for plaintiff to haul

timber for Hawk Logging, which the latter allegedly breached.

3. Paragraph 2 of plaintiff's complaint states that defendant Daniel -
Stiles, t/d/b/a Hawk Logging, has an address of R.R.3, Box 260-3, Reynolds-
ville, Pennsylvania 15851. That is in Jefferson County.

4. Paragraphs 3 and 4 of plaintiff's complaint 1ists the locations were the
contract was performed as being Punxsutawney to Big Run and Brookville to
Big Run. A1l three (3) are located in Jefferson County

5. Rule 1006(a) of Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure states that: "

an -action may be brought in and only in.a county in which the individual may
be served or in which tke cause of action arose or where a transaction or
occurrence took place out of which a cause of action arose ...". That is
Jefferson County.

6. Defendant seeks to have the case captioned transferred to the Court of
Common Pleas of Jefferson County.

WHEREFORE , the defendant requests that Your Honorable Court enter an
directing that th1s case be transferred to Jefferson County.

Date: 15 May 2000 QQ\\ (Q%)Y\ML

Sharon L. Smith
Attorney for Defendant




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff

v. - No. 00-393-CD

{1 DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a,
HAWK LOGGING,
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I mailed a true and correct copy of the fore-
going Preliminary Objections on plaintiff's attorney, Chris A.Pentz, by
first class mail, postace prepaid on 15 May 2000.to 2114 East Locust Street,
P.0. Box 552, Clearfielc, Pa. 16830.

Date: 15 May 2000 &(N}VWW

Sharon L, Smith
Attorney for Defendant




FILED

MAY 1 m 20081
&wmmﬁoﬁw_. :wmm@ S\

Prctaongtary m w
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff

V.

DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a,
HAWK LOGGING,
Defendant

FILED

OCT 06 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 00-393-CD
TYPE OF CASE: Civil

TYPE OF PLEADING: Praecipe
to Withdraw

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Defen-
dant :

COUNSEL GF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY: Sharon L. Smith
Supreme Court No.: 28738
173 Main Street
Brookville, Pa. 15825
814-849-6720




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JAMES YAWORSKI, JR.,
Plaintiff

v. 2 No. 00-393-CD
DANIEL STILES, t/d/b/a, :

HAWK LOGGING,
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW

To the Prothonotary:

Please withdraw the defendant's Preliminary Objections for the case
captioned above.

Date: 5 October 2000 Qé‘m

Sharon L. Smith
Attorney for Defendant

v

rl.rl v







DAVID S. MEHOLICK
COURT ADMINISTRATOR

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -
*CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 20C4 F“ r:D

OCT 29 2004

Willam A Srz
Prothonotary/Cierk ot Courts

RE: 00-383-CD .
James Yaworski, Jr. vs. Daniel Stiles et al

Dear Chris Pentz, Esquire:

Please be advised that the Court intends to

terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by

filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania

The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed.

on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of

intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,
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Dav1d S. Meholick
Court Administrator
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR

FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK ' PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR . o FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

RE: 00-393-CD
James Yaworski, Jr. vs. Daniel Stiles et al

Dear Sharon L. Smith, Esguire:

Please Dbe advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a psriod
of at least two years. '

You may stop the Court terminatirnrg the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,
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David S. Meholick
Court Administrator




Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

James Yaworski, Jr.
Vs. 00-393-CD

Daniel Stiles et al

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1s hereby terminated with prejudice

this 21st day of Januarv, 2005, as per Rule 230.2

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

JAN 2 1 2005
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